
Modular Cassette Coding Rule

  FL - P A                 B                  C                D                                 E                           F      -        G

Coding Rule of Modular Cassette

Type

M      Modular cassette

Polarity

B Type-B
（key up to key up）

E Type-Enhanced B
（key up to key up）

Notes：
Recommend Type-Enhanced B

(Cannot be mixed with Type-B)

Interface, front

LC     LC Adapter

Interface, rear

A1   12-core MTP (1*12 APC)
A2   24-core MTP (2*12 APC)

M1   12-core MTP (1*12 PC)
M2   24-core MTP (2*12 PC)

B1   12-core MPO (1*12 APC)
B2   24-core MPO (2*12 APC)

N1   12-core MPO (1*12 PC)
N2   24-core MPO (2*12 PC)

Notes：

24c branch to 2*12c MPO

    （no plans to activate 24c Cassette）

Recommend 12c MPO,

Gender

PF MTP Female

PM MTP Male

OF MPO Female 

OM MPO Male

Fiber counts

12    12-core fiber

24   24-core fiber       

Fiber Type

OM4    OM4 fiber

OS2    OS2 fiber

  
 

 
Interface, rear

Interface, rear

24C Modular Cassette

12C Modular Cassette

Type-Enhanced B Polarity

Type-Enhanced B Polarity

A1 2

MPO-12

A1 2

MPO-12

1

MPO-12

1

MPO-12

Rear of End BRear of End AFront of End A Front of End B

Type-Enhanced B Polarity

*. not need to be flipped again!!

Type-Enhanced B Polarity

*. not need to be flipped again!!

Item

Insertion Loss

Return Loss

Reference

IEC61300-3-4

IEC61300-3-6

MPO-SM(APC)

Low Loss

< 0.35dB

> 60dB

MPO-MM(PC)

Low Loss

< 0.35dB

> 20dB

LC-SM(UPC)

Low Loss

< 0.15dB

> 55dB

LC-MM(UPC)

Low Loss

< 0.15dB

> 35dB

Type - 

Enhanced B


